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Mechanical transmission M301/M301CE/M351

Ref. Code No. Description Qty

1 30 100038 Knob 1
30100038A Knob (red) 1

2 30 1 00002 Blade cover -non CE 1
301 CE002 Blade cover -CE 1
30100002 B Blade cover -non CE 1

for old mod. 827

35100002 Blade cover M 351 -non CE i

3 9001002 Cover insert 1
4 6109516 Screw 4
5 1001002 Rubber washer 1
6 30 100068 Pulley shaft -non CE 1
30 1 CEO68 Pulley shaft -CE 1
30100068 A Pulley shaft (old style 827) 1

7 30 1 00067 Pulley 1
30100067 A  Pulley (old style 2 belts) 1

8 5739525 Screw 3
9 65925 /4L Washer 3
10 30'1CE 251 Blade guard ring (plastic) )) : 1
30 1CE257 A Blade guard ring (aluminium) hager 1

11 301004 Bearing 6205 2RS -
12 3001005 Bearing 6205 ZZ 1
13 301 00070 Bearing spacer 1
14 30 1CED46 Micro-switch support 1
15 592356 Grub screw 1
16 743752 Circlip DIN 472 52 1
17 743525 Circlip DIN 471 25 1
18 30 100011 Stainless steel slice deflector 1
351 CEO11 Stainless steel slice deflector for M351 1

19 22 100091 Screw 2
22100091 A Stainless steel knob 16x16 2

(for CE machines and old style 827)

20 5923616 Grub screw 2
21 55896 Nut 2
22 59316 20 Screw 2
23 30 1 00093 Rubber foot 4
24 30 100001 Casing 1
30100001 A Casing (old style 827) 1

25 3005004 Belt 360x 10 1
30 1 00066 Belt 8x375 (old style) 2

26 5923816 Grub screw 1
27 5923610 Grub screw 1
28 5923810 Grub screw 1
29 30 100075 Tie rod 1
30100075 A Tie rod (red knob) 1

301 00075B Tie rod (for old style 827) 1

30 30100076 Tie rod tube 1

Service Instructions 11-45
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Ref.
31

32

33
34
35

36

Code No.

221 CEO045
251 00045
30100073
301 CEO73
35100073
22 1 CE258
610936
301 00501
30100501 A

30100501 B

30 1 CE502
30100502

“ 30100502 A

30 100502 B

Description

Micro-switch V.220/\V.240
Micro-switch V. 115

Biade 300mm. -non CE
Blade 300mm. -CE- (2 holes)
Blade 350mm. -non CE
Ring plate

Screw

TIE ROD ASSEMBLY

TiE ROD ASSEMBLY
(red knob)

TIE ROD ASSEMBLY

(for old style 827)

PULLEY ASSEMBLY -CE-

PULLEY ASSEMBLY -non CE-

PULLEY ASSEMBLY
old style 827 (1 belt)

PULLEY ASSEMBLY
old style 827 (2 belts)

Qty

wd wd P el b od med sk wd
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Meat table assembly M301CE

Service Instructions
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Meat table assembly M301/M301CE/M351

RRef.
1

Lad

(@3]

-~

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19

20

I I L% T N f

S I
- &
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28
29
30
31

Code No.

30 100080
30100080 A
301 CE080
30 1 CEO80 A
301 CE207
30 100009
30 100009 A
35 1 00009
22100082
30100079
30 1 00079 A
30 1 00084
35100084
5923810

30 100002
3C 1 00008 A
35 100008
301CE008
30 1 CE094
57396 20

22 1 00006
301CE133
30 100040
30 100040 A
251 CEO4C
25 1CE040 A
221 CE263
5739610

22 1 CE265
22 1 CE264
5721 10
30100037
30100037 A
30 1 00007
30 1 00007 A
5739614
17516
37100131
57391035
5739820
30100092
30 100014
301 CEO14
301 CE273
5738520
221 CE269
5588 10

Sarvice instroctions

Description

Handle -non CE
Handle -non CE. red
Handle -CE

Handle -CE- red
Handgrip extension
Pusher plate

Pusher plate (old style 827)
Pusher plate

Retainer

Bushing

Bushing (old style)
Shaft M 301 /M 301 CE
Shaft M 351

Grub screw

Meat table M 301

Meat table (old style)
Meat table M 351

Meat tabie M301CE
Plexi guard

Stainless steel screw
Aluminium washer d.6
Spacer

Carriage knob -non CE
Carriage knob -non CE- red
Carriage knob -CE
Carriage knob -CE- red
Bushing

Screw

Aluminium bushing
Spring

Cap nut

Carriage handle
Carriage handle -rec|
Meat table support
Meat table support (s!d style 827)
Screw

Spring washer

Washer

Screw

Screw

Stainless steel plate
Square bar (non CE)
Square bar (CE)
Spring

Screw

Spring

Mut

Qty
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Ref.

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50

Code No.

221 CE268
30 1 00096
30 1 00097
30 100099
30 1 00020
30100013
2001004
30 1 00050
221 CE270
3001006
6592 10
61076 10
7427 22

30 100021
301 CEO012
30100012
57396 20
5739 1040
30 1 CE601
30 1 00601

Description

Threaded bushing
Rivet

Oil plate

Ball oiler

Spring

Round bar
Bushing

Screw

Bushing insert
Bearing 6000 zZ
Washer

Screw

Circlip DIN 472 22
Spring

Carriage -CE-
Carriage -non CE-
Nylon screw
Carriage insert

CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY -CE-

CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY -non CE

Qty

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

11-50
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Thickness adjusting assembly M301/M301CE/M351
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Thickness adjusting assembly M301/M301CE/M351
Ref. Code No. Description Qty
1 30 100003 Gauge plate -non CE 1
30 1 CE003 Gauge plate -CE- 1
30100003 A Gauge plate -non CE
{for old model 827) 1
301CEO03 A  Gauge plate -CE
(for old model 827) 1
35 1 00003 Gauge plate M 351 1
2 30 1 00004 Gauge plate support 1
30700004 A Gauge plate support
{for old model 827) 1
3 22 1 00006 Aluminium washer 2
kS 5739630 Screw 2
5 2001002 Bushing 2015 1
6 30 100024 Spring 1
30100024 A Spring (for old model 827) 1
7 30100023 Pin of gauge plate support NF
30100023 A  Pinof gauge plate support NF
(for old model 827)
8 30100022 Support 1
30100022 A Support (for old model 827) 1
9 22 100026 Plate 1
10 5739514 Screw 3 -
11 5929810 Grub screw 1
12 22100030 Pin 1
13 5588 5 Nut 1
14 5739520 Brass screw 1
15 30100027 Cam pin 1
301 CE027 Cam pin (for old model 827 -CE) 1
16 55878 Nut 1
17 301 CE025 Cam -CE 1
301CE025A Cam-CE- (for old model 827-CE) 1.
30 100025 Cam -non CE 1
18 5739512 Screw 2
19 30 1 00095 Washer 1
20 301 CE254 Plate 1
21 2001003 Bushing 2020 1
22 30 1 CE255 Bushing 1
23 57396 14 Screw 1
24 301 CE277 Pin 1
25 30100035 Graduated knob 1
30100035 A Graduated knob-red- 1
26 30100702 CAM+SCREW (assembly) T
301 CE702 CAM+ SCREW ‘CFE’ (assembly)’ 1
301CE702A  CAM+SCREW'CE (assembly)
for old model 827-CE1 1
27 30100701 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY 1
30100701A  SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
(for old model 827) 1
17-52 Service Instructions

91§



TR TR T T W ' P I B P B T W e v e e

e = e e e e wr e we wr w W WP WP W YW VP TR YW TR W TR

Avery Weigh-Tronix

12:32:43 13-12-2006

11 - Appendices

Sharpener assembly M301/M301CE/M351
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Sharpener assembly M301/M301CE/M351

Ref.

(S0 - w N -

-
COU~-~dm

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22

23
24

25

Code No.

57398 20
65929 24
22100010
221 CE010
22100118
22100116
22 1CEN6
17 001001
22100117
1736610
610736
65923
22100108
22100110
22100112
65926
5588 6
22100115
22100109
22100111
5588 8
30100104
22100104
35100104
57398 25
22100103
22100103 A
30 100100
30 100801

30.1.CE801

35100801

22100801

30 100802

301 CE8BO2

22100802

Description

Screw
Washer

Sharpener cover -non CE-

Sharpener cover -CE-
Screw

Push button -non CE-
Push button -CE-

Ball 1/8

Spring

Washer

Screw

Washer

Sharpener frame
Wheel shaft

Grinding wheel
Washer

Nut

Push button

Wheel shaft

Grinding wheel

Nut

Shaft

Shaft (for old mod.827 -non CE-)

Shaft for M 351
Screw

Knob

Knob -red

Support

Qty

SHARPENER ASSEMBLY WITH COVER

& SHAFT (non CE) (for M 301)
SHARPENER ASSEMBLY WITH

COVER & SHAFT (CE)

1

Bom ol it

{for M 301 CE & oid style 827/CE) 1
SHARPENER ASSEMBLY WITH COVER

& SHAFT (non CE) (for M 351)

1

SHARPENER ASSEMBLY WITH

COVER & SHAFT (non CE)

(for old style 827-non CE)

¥

SHARPENER ASSEMBLY WITH SHAFT

& WITHOUT COVER (non CE)

(for M 301)

SHARPENER ASSEMBLY WITH SHAFT

& WITHOUT COVER -CE

(for M 301 CE & old style 827/CE) 1
SHARPENER ASSEMBLY WITH SHAFT

& WITHOUT COVER (non CE)

(for old style 827-non CE)

-t el o e e ed e e e e BN e ek e e o R PO N e el B = e ) =2
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Ref.

26

sesrvic e instiueiions

Code No.
35100802

22100803

22 1 CE803

Description Qty
SHARPENER ASSEMBLY WITH SHAFT

& WITHOUT COVER (for M 351) 1
SHARPENER ASSEMBLY WITHOUT
COVER & SHAFT -non CE 1
SHARPENER ASSEMBLY WITHOUT
COVER & SHAFT -CE 1

17-55
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Electrical components M301/M301CE/M351
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10
11
12
13

14
15
16
1
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27

o
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MOTOR & SWITCH ASSEMBLY

M 301

Code No.

221 CE253
30 1CE039
30100038 A
30 1CE124
30100124
251 00041
25100041 A
25100041 B
25 1 00051
5589 9

301 CE125
30 1CE125 A
30100125

22 1 CE136
22100136
695426
301 CE128
6592 10 20
5589 10
301 CE199
30100189
6592 524
5739510
25100128
65926
6954 512
22 1 00043
3 002003

3 002002
5739514
6592515
6 001003
610558

5 001004

6 001005

3 004001

3 604002

3 004003

3 004004

3 004005

3 004006

3 004007

3 004008

3 004009

30 1 00048
30100048 A
30100048 B

S3c100048 C

M301CE M 351

Description

Switch protection

ON/OFF Push button

ON/OFF Push button (for USA)
Contact block

Contact block (for USA)
Warning light V.220/V.240/V.380
Warning light V.115

Warning light V.24

Metal ring

Nut

Circuit board V.220/240/380
Circuit board V.115

Circuit board V.115

(for USA/CANADA)

Protection box 'CE'

Protection box -non CE-

Screw

Spacer

Washer

Nut

Bottom plate 'CE'

Bottom plate -non CE-

Washer

Screw

Spacer

Washer

Screw

Capacitor fixing plate

Capacitor 8-450 for V.220/240
Capacitor 16,400 for V.115
Screw

Washer

Locking plate 3329

Screw

Cable clamp

Locking plate SR 11K-2
Cable+plug V.220 (ltaly)
Cable+plug V.220 (shukko)
Cable+plug V.240 (G3)
Cable+plug V.1135
Cable+plug V. 115
Cable+plug V.115
Cable+plug V.240
Catle+plug V.380
Cable+piug V.220 (CH)

(=TU)
(C.SA)

Motor VOLT. 220/50/1
Motor, VOLT. 240/50/1
Motor VOLT. 380/50/3
wMotor VOLT, 220/60/1

12:36:01
Q.ty
1
1 <2
1 .4
1 £
1 #
1 £
1
1
i
1
1 £
14
1 4%
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29

30
31
32
33
34
a5
36
a7
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46

47
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Code No.

30 100048 D
30 100048 E

30 1 00048 F
30 1 00048 G

59318 80
30 1 00060
5587 8
5589 5
6539 5 30
30 1 00053
22 1 00055
6592 8
5931 8 14
25 1 00090
20 001002
25 1 00036
25 1 00089
6107312
6592512
3 003001
16 001001
695439

251 CE902
25 1 00902
25 1 00903

30 1 CES02

301 CESO1

25 1 00039

o
k4
N

Description

Motor VOLT. 115/60/1
Motor VOLT. 115/60/1
{for ofs 827 -1 belt)

Mator VOLT. 115/80/1
(for ofs 827 -2 belts)

Motor VOLT. 240/50/1
(2 belts)

Screw

Pin (for oid style 827)

Nut

Nut

Screw

Motor tie rod

Plate

Washer

Screw

Feeding switch

plastic screw 3x9

Switch knob

Badge

Screw

Washer

Insulating crimping terminal
Knurled spring lock washer
Screw

LIGHT V.24 ASSEMBLY
LIGHT V.220/240 ASSEMBLY
LIGHT V.115 ASSEMBLY

ON;OFF PUSH BUTTON +CONTACT
(assembly)

N.V.R. SWITCH ASSEMBLY

SIMPLE SWITCH ASSEMBLY

aty
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